ADULT DAY CARE ADVISORY COUNCIL (ADCAC) Members for 2018

Member Composition: 8 members w/quorum consisting of four	Position Description	Member Information	Two year term - Date of Appointment	Term Expires
Adult Day Care provider from Clark County Co-Chair	Owner/Director ADCAC Co- Chairperson	Christopher A. Vito, MHA President & Chief Executive Officer Nevada Adult Day Healthcare Centers 2008 S. Jones Blvd Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Office: (702) 319-4600 Cell: (702) 592-8711 Fax: 702-319-4604 <u>CVito@RehabNV.com</u> www.NevadaAdultDayCare.com	August 2017	August 2019*
Adult Day Care Co-Chair		Jeffrey Klein Nevada Senior Services Adult Day Care Center 1201 Nevada State Drive Henderson, Nevada 89002 Office: 702-648-3425 Cell: 702-498-7711 jklein@nevadaseniorservices.org	August 2017	August 2019
Adult Day Care	Director	Emily A. Buntin Carson Valley Adult Day Club 1329 Waterloo Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89701 Email: ebuntin@douglasnv.us	November 2016	November 2018
Adult Day Care provider from Clark County	Director	Howard Chin Facility Name: New Life Adult Day Health Care Center Office Telephone: 702-365-8882 Cell: 714-335-6073 Fax: 702-365-0680 5540 Spring Mountain Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89146 howardchin3@yahoo.com	August 2017	August 2019
Adult Day Care Provider from Washoe County	Director	Patricia "Tricia" CapelloFacility Name: Washoe County Senior ServicesOffice Telephone:775-328-2591Cell: 775-690-0283Fax: 775-328-61351155 E. Ninth Street, NV89512Email: pcapello@washoecounty.us	August 2017	August 2019

Washoe County Nevada		Jeff Dold, Director More to Life Adult Day Health Center, LLC 1963 East Prater Way, #103 Sparks, NV 89434 Office: 775-358-1988 Cell: 775-338-7982 fax: 775-358-1588 JeffDold@gmail.com www.AdultDayCareReno.com	August 2017	August 2019
Adult Day Care A		Kathy Posada Baby Boomer's Activities Club, LLC 850 S. Jones Las Vegas, NV 89107 telephone: 702-878-9600 desertpcaofnevada@yahoo.com	August 2017	August 2019
Adult Day Care Provider from Washoe County Nevada	Director/Administrator	Diane Ross The Continuum 3700 Grant Dr., Ste. A Reno, NV 89509 775-829-4700 dianeross@continuumreno.com www.continuumreno.com	August 2017	August 2019

Updated 11/06/2017 nw

<u>Term of Membership</u>. Each Member shall serve a term of two years or until a successor is selected by a vote of the majority. Members may serve consecutive terms. In the event of a vacancy, nominations will be solicited and members will be selected by a vote of the majority.

